

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science Bankura University

Date: 01/02/2019

NOTIFICATION

NOTIFICATION

Students of 2rd Semester and 4th Semester for the Academic Year 2018-19 are directed to complete admission process to get admission in 2nd and 4th Semester respectively on and from 5th February to 8thFebruary, 2019 at 12: 30 p.m to 2:30p.m., as per the direction given below:

- 1. Challan is to be collected from the respective department within the date and time as prescribed above.
- 2. Submission of duly filled in Bank Challan with prescribed fees mentioned below in the Cash Counter located in the ground floor of the University administrative block
 - i. Total fees for Humanities and Social Sciences Departments, except Social work Rs. 2,000 and the break up is:

Tuition fees	900.00
Library fees	200.00
Development Fees	200.00
Enrolment	500.00
Electricity	100.00
Generator	100.00

ii. Total fees for Mathematics Department- Rs. 2500 and the break up is:

Tuition fees	900.00
Library fees	200.00
Development Fees	200.00
Enrolment	500.00
Electricity	100.00
Generator	100.00
Laboratory fees	500.00

iii. Total fees for Physics & Chemistry Department Rs. 3500 and the break up is:

Tuition fees	900.00
Library fees	200.00
Development Fees	200.00
Enrolment	500.00
Electricity	100.00

Generator	100.00
Laboratory fees	1500.00

iv. Total fees for Social Work Department Rs. 3000 and the break up is:

Tuition fees	900.00
Library fees	200.00
Development Fees	200.00
Enrolment	500.00
Electricity	100.00
Generator	100.00
Field Work	1000.00

3. After submission of bank Challan they should submit the office copy of the challan in Receiving Section of the University located in ground floor of the University administrative block.

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean, P.G. Faculty Council of Arts and Science
- 3. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 4. Controller, Bankura University
- 5. All HODs/ TICs for intimation and communication to students of their respective departments
- 6. Assistant Registrar & In-Charge, PuaBagan Campus, Bankura University for intimation and communication to students of respective departments
- 7. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 8. Peon Book

Sd/Dr. Subir Kumar Roy
Secretary (Addl. Charge)
Faculty Council for
Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science
Bankura University